## MINUTES OF MEETING OF THE ELECTION COMMITTEE HELD ON 27.08.2024 AT 04.00 PM IN THE CHAMBER OF THE HON'BLE CHAIRMAN, ELECTION COMMITTEE, R.C.B.A. ELECTION – 2024.

Chaired by : Dr. Vijay Kumar Dahiya, Ld. Judge In-Charge, Mediation/Chairperson

## CORAM:-

S.No.	NAME	DESIGNATION
1	Sh. Sanjeev Bisla	Advocate - Member
2	Sh. Aseem Bhardwaj	Advocate - Member
3	Sh P.K. Dash	Advocate - Special Invitee

## In the presence of :

3 mil

Sh. Sunil Dutt, Nodal Officer, Election Committee, RCBA, Rohini.

## AGENDA: To discuss about the progress for publication of tentative list of eligible voters of RCBA-2024.

Sh. P.K. Dash, Advocate has been invited today in the meeting, as he has moved an application i.e. *CM Appl.* 47174/2024 in WP(C) 6338/2023 titled as P.K. Dash v. Saket Bar Association, before the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi which was fixed for hearing on 23.08.2024.

Sh. P.K. Dash, Advocate has informed the Committee that the said application has already been disposed off by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi on 23.08.2024 itself. He has also given this fact in writing to the Committee.

Though the tentative list is ready and yet to be signed by the members, however, the order passed in *CM Appl. 47174/2024 in WP(C) 6338/2023 titled as P.K. Dash v. Saket Bar Association,* has not been uploaded on the official portal of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi. It is already 06.00 PM.

The Committee shall take up the further course of action in the next meeting i.e. h tomorrow on **28.08.2024 at 04.00 PM** in the chamber of ld. Chairman.

Contd....

Minutes of the meeting be uploaded on the Website of Rohini Court, Delhi.

Meeting ended with a vote of thanks to the Chair.

Thanking You,

(SANJEEV BISLA) ADVOCATE/ MEMBER

(ASEEM BH ADVOCATE/ MEMBER

(DR. VIJAY KUMAR DAHIYA) JUDGE INCHARGE MEDIATION CENTRE, ROHINI CHAIRMAN, ELECTION COMMITTEE, RCBÁ